MDE Candidate Supervisor (Field Instructor) Surveys

The MDE survey asked Candidate Supervisors (Alma College Field Instructors of
Student Teachers) to answer, based on their observations, about their student teacher’s:

2020-21 2021-22
Meeting Student Needs 86% 98.8%
Technology 100% 100%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 96% 98.6%
Professionalism 100% 100%
Core Teaching Practices (#10) 100% 100%
Partnership Strength 100% 100%
Overall Readiness 100% 100%
Survey Mean 97% 99.6%
Number of Survey Responses n=24 n=24
(96%) (100%)

Source: MDE Survey Data
*New MDE survey content and format piloted F19-W20




Benchmarked to STATE results:

Candidate Supervisor Summary

State Average

Alma College

Category Summaries

Efficacy Total N % Efficacy Total N %
Meeting Student Needs 23664 25640 92.3% 237 240 98.8%
HTechnology 7525 7692 97.8% 72 72 100.0%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 22212 23076 96.3% 213 216 98.6%
Professionalism 7587 7692 98.6% 72 72 100.0%
Impact 2543 2564 99.2% 24 24 100.0%
Program Partnership Strength 17225 17948 96.0% 168 168 100.0%
Overall 2540 2564 99.1% R4 24 100.0%

*The color coding indicates the questions that went into the group and can be matched with the individual questions below.




